

Bangladesh Power Development Board

Office of the Manager Shikalbaha 60 MW Power Station GPO Box No.-619 BPDB, Shikalbaha, CTG Mobile: 01713115675

Memo no:27.11.1539.426.01.070.17.16

Date: 10.07.2017

Provisional Acceptance Certificate

For

Upgradation of Human Machine Interface (HMI) of Distributed Control System (DCS) for Shikalbaha 60MW Power Station, BPDB, Chittagong as per Contract no Pur- 346/2015 Dated 17.04.2016

A. Name of the Contract

: Upgradation of Human Machine Interface (HMI) of Distributed Control

System (DCS) for Shikalbaha 60MW Power Station, BPDB.

Chittagong

B. Contract Between

DIRECTOR

Directorate of Purchase, Bangladesh Power Development Board, Wapda Building (9th Floor), Motijheel Commercial Area, Dhaka-1000,

Dangladesh

And

M/S Power System Development Co. Ltd, Block-A, House-23 (Level-

3), Road-18, Banani, Dhaka 1213, Bangladesh.

C. Location

: Shikalbaha 60MW Power Station, BPDB, Chittagong

D. Name of Test

: Members of PAC committee inspected and tested several activities regarding Upgradation of Human Machine Interface (HMI) system on

28.04.2017

E. Name of the Acceptance Certificate Issuing

: Manager (S.E.), Shikalbaha 60 MW Power Station, Chittagong

Authority

This is to certify that after completion of Upgradation of Human Machine Interface (HMI) of Distributed Control System (DCS) for Shikalbaha 60MW Power Station, BPDB, Chittagong, several activities was observed and found fully operational. So the Provisional Acceptance Certificate in hereby issued in favor of M/S Power System Development Co. Ltd, Block-A, House-23 (Level-3), Road-18, Banani, Dhaka 1213, Bangladesh for further action.

> sd/-(Sunil Kanti Das) ID No: 1-0959 Manager Shikalbaha 60 MW Power Station BPDB, Chittagong

> > Date: 10.07.2017

Memo no:27.11.1539.426.01.070.17.16

Copy to:

1. Chief Engineer (Generation), BPDB, Dhaka.

2. Director of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.

3. D.S. to Member (Generation), BPDB, Dhaka.

1. Executive Engineer (I&C), Shikalbaha 60 MW Power Station, BPDB, Ctg.

8. M/S Power System Development Co. Ltd, Dhaka 1213, Bangladesh.

6. Office Copy

ID No: 1-0959

Manager Shikalbaha 60 MW Power Station BPDB, Chittagong